510.00



Ω	5	2	5	Q
V٦	J	J	J	ð

F POPO 1505	- (maximo tonis manat tyda 4160a 4160a (ton) (419) (419) (419)	
Form PTO-1595	101363815	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENTS ONLY	
To the Assistant Commissioner of Pa	atents. Please record the attached original	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	
OTSUKA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	D. WESTERN THERAP	
		Yagoto Bldg. 2C, Showa-ku, Nagoya-shi,
	Aichi-ken, Japan	E/
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned?	<u>(1)</u>
□ yes ☑ no	MAY 1 0	2000 😁
3. Nature of Conveyance:	·	y
2. Place of conveyance.	W/ 8 TRAI	SCHAPH P
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	□ yes	☑ no
□ Other		
F D E 1 Z 2000		
Execution Date: February 7, 2000 4. Application number(s): 08	2840 664	
	•	and the second
If this document is being filed together with a nev		• •
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	mbers attached?	☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applie	cations and registration involved:
		1
SUGHRUE, MION. ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS.	,	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	☑ Enclosed. P	lease charge any underpayment in
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		gnment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. o be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No.	o be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No.	19-4880
DY	NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	WALLE IN THIS STACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	ning information is true and correct an	d any attached convict a true convict the
original document	(and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the
1 MANIMAN IN		
Waddelf A Biggart	Reg. No. 24.861	May 10, 2000
/ //	/ 24,801	Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMP	RISING COVER SHEET, ATTACH	HMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 7
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove	er sheet information to:	
As	sistant Commissioner of Patents	
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

/ 05/19/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000097 08849664

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Assignment

Whereas, We, OTSUKA PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY, LIMITED, of 9, Kandatsukasa-cho 2-cnome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101, JAPAN, hereinafter called assignors by virtue of an assignment recorded May 29, 1997 at Reel 9269, Frame 0483; and

Whereas, D. WESTERN THERAPEUTICS INSTITUTE, of Yagotohonmachi 100-32, Yagoto Bldg. 2C. Showa-ku, Nagoya-shi. Aichi-ken, Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Febru	ary 7, 2000	Lac	
	S.		Hideyuki MIWA
			Director on Board
-	`		
	5		
	S.		
	Si		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	¥/	-	
	S.		

8/92

PATENT REEL: 010793 FRAME: 0714